

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Title Suit 30 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order no. 01
30.09.2023

*In the matter of :
Suit for Declaration, Perpetual
and Mandatory Injunction and
other appropriate reliefs valued
at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only.*

And

*In the matter of :
Prakaash Bhutoria.*

Vs.

*Tirupati Carrier Limited and 02
ors.*

ORDERED

Plaintiff files a Suit for Declaration, Perpetual and Mandatory Injunction and other appropriate reliefs valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only. alongwith Vokatnama and Court fee of Rs. 50,000/-, which is paid correct.

Requisites put in alongwith process Fees.

Let the instant suit be registered as Title Suit.

Note in the register.

*Further, the Plaintiff files an application for leave under clause 12A (1) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 01/2023.***

*Plaintiff also files another application under Order XXXIX rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 02/2023.***

*Fix **29.11.2023 at 11:30 a.m.** for S/R and Appearance.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*