

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 30/2023
CNR No. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 03

Date: 12.10.2023

In the matter of:

Suit for declaration, perpetual
and mandatory injunction and
other appropriate reliefs
valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/-.

AND

In the matter of:

Prakash Bhutoria.

Vs.

Tirupati Carrier Limited and
02 Ors.

Order

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D appearance of the Defendants/Respondents
and also for hearing.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff also files postal report and track reports by way of firisty.

Defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3 appear before this Court by filing respective
vakalatnama. Let the same be kept on record.

Defendant no. 3 file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as
stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix the matter on 22.11.2023 at 12.00 noon for filing affidavit in
opposition by the Defendants to I.A. No. 02 of 2023 and hearing.

Written statement within statutory period.

Both the parties are to act forthwith on the basis of the downloaded copy of this Order.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram