

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit No. 30/2023
Renumbered as TS (Com)/ 67/ 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 07
03.02.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for Declaration, Perpetual
and Mandatory Injunction and
other appropriate reliefs
valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only.

And

In the matter of:
Prakaash Bhutoria
Vs.

Tirupati Carrier Limited

ORDERED

The record is taken up on the basis of a put up petition on behalf of the Defendant no. 1 and 2. Copy served .

Defendant no. 1 filed written statement and statement of truth .Copy served .

*Defendant no. 1 has filed acceptance petition of written statement **without any affidavit.***

Defendant no. 1 filed written statement and statement of truth .Copy served .

*Defendant no. 2 has filed acceptance petition of written statement **without any affidavit.***

*To date I.e **26.02.2024 at 11:30 a.m** for further order.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website / Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*