

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit No. 30/2023
Renumbered as TS (Com) 67 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 09
12.04.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for Declaration, Perpetual
and Mandatory Injunction and
other appropriate reliefs
valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only.
And
In the matter of:
Prakaash Bhutoria
Vs.
Tirupati Carrier Limited

ORDERED

As per the notification of the Hon'ble High Court vide no. 1385-G dated 10th April, 2024, 11th April, 2024 was declared holiday for the High Court at Calcutta as well as for the Subordinate Judiciary of West Bengal on account of "Eid-UI-Fitr".

Therefore, this record is taken up today.

The date was fixed for further order.

Received a copy of orders dated 08.12.2023 and 09.01.2024 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta being FMAT No. 551 of 2023 with CAN No. 01 of 2023. Let it be kept with the record.

*Fix **21.05.2024 at 10:30 a.m.** for further order.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website / Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram