

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit No. 30/2023
Renumbered as TS (Com) 67 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 13
05.10.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for Declaration, Perpetual
and Mandatory Injunction and
other appropriate reliefs
valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only.

And

In the matter of:
Prakaash Bhutoria

Vs.

Tirupati Carrier Limited

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Plaintiff, Defendants no. 1 and 2 have filed their haziras.

No steps has been taken by the Defendant no. 3.

None moves at the schedule time .

*Parties are directed to remain present before this Court on the
next date.*

*For ends of justice, fix **17.12.2024 at 10:45 a.m.** for further
order.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order
from the Website / Ecourts App.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*