

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit No. 30/2023
Renumbered as TS (Com) 67 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 16
21.04.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for Declaration, Perpetual
and Mandatory Injunction and
other appropriate reliefs
valued at Rs. 1,20,00,000/- only.

And

In the matter of:
Prakaash Bhutoria

Vs.

Tirupati Carrier Limited

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Plaintiff take no step.

*Hazira filed on behalf of the defendant no.3 through Ld.
Advocate.*

No steps has been taken on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

*None moved on behalf of either parties. On repeated call none
appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.*

*However, for ends of justice, the proceedings of the instant suit
be adjourned for today.*

*Fix **26.06.2025 at 10:50 a.m.** for further order .*

Parties to take necessary steps positively on the date fixed.

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order
from the Website / Ecourts App.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Later

21.04.2025

*After passing the above order plaintiff files hazira through Ld.
Advocate. It is now. 11:50 a.m. Let the same be kept with the record.*

Defendant no. 1 also files hazira through Ld. Advocate. Let it be kept with the record.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website / Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram