

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Title Suit No. 30/2023
Renumbered as TS (Com) 67 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000146-2023

Order No. 20
21.01.2026

Prakaash Bhutoria.
.....Plaintiff
Vs.
Tirupati Carrier Limited & 2ors.
.....Defendants

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application and also for filing compliance report by defendant no.2 and 3.

Respective hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff, defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 through their respective Ld Advocates. But on repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, defendant no.1 and defendant no.2.

Ld Advocate on behalf of defendant no.3 is present and filed hazira on behalf of defendant no.3.

It is now 2.50 p.m.

Heard Ld Advocate on behalf of defendant no. 3. Ld Advocate verbally prays time to file compliance report according to the direction of the Hon'ble Court and submitted that defendant no.3 had already complied the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

Considered.

In the facts and circumstances and for ends of justice the proceedings of this suit is adjourned for today.

Fix **11.03.2026 at 10.45 a.m** for filing compliance report by the defendants.

Todate for hearing of injunction application and further order.

Plaintiff to come ready on the date fixed .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*